## AGENDA REGULAR MEETING THE GORHAM TOWN BOARD April 17, 2024 **7:00 PM**

Join Zoom Meeting https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89791007216?pwd=QUh5bEYyR3BEbUJsNHNWUGYxOVlydz09 Meeting ID: 897 9100 7216 Passcode: 981671 One tap mobile +16469313860,,89791007216#,,,,\*981671# US +19292056099,,89791007216#,,,,\*981671# US (New York) Dial by your location • +1 646 931 3860 US • +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbkzo6p5eh

- 1. Call to Order/Pledge to the Flag
- 2. Privilege of the Floor
- 3. Approval of Minutes 3/20/24 Regular Meeting & Public Hearing Minutes 3/25/24 Special Meeting Minutes
- 4. Reports of Town Officials
  - a. Water/Wastewater Chief Operator
  - b. Highway Superintendent
  - c. Zoning
  - d. Assessor
  - e. Tax Collector
  - f. Town Clerk
  - g. Supervisor
- 5. Approve Reports -
- 6. Audit/Approval of Bills -
- 7. Business
  - a. Adopt Resolution Authorizing BPD, Inc. as Municipal Advisor to the Town of Gorham
  - b. Adopt Standard Workday Reporting Resolution for Elected Officials

- c. Adopt Resolution Authorizing Free Stone Day
- d. Adopt Resolution Calling a Public Hearing for Town Solar Law
- e. Adopt Resolution Authorizing WWTP Change Order
- f. Adopt Resolution Calling a Public Hearing for 202-b for WTP Project
- g. Adopt Resolution for yearly Cooperative Natural Gas Bid
- 9. Set Next Meeting Date May 15, 2024 Regular Meeting & Public Hearing 7:00pm at the Gorham Town Hall
- 10. Privilege of the Floor -
- 11. Adjournment